as on U.01'2025 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

18.01.2025 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total outstanding being Rs.5,34,901/- as on

12,11.2025) due to Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd from 1.Mr. Bangarubabu G,(Borrower) 2.Mrs.Devi B,

(Co-Borrowers).

Reserye Price: Rs.5,11,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.51,100/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Only)

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land And building, comprised in old No.126/3,New S.No.126/38, with an extent

of 1296sq.ft., Situated at Door No.141, Kadai Street, MN Kandigai Village, Konasamuthram Post. Pallipattu

[...]

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth
both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights
annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Salet 24,12.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date &Time of Inspection: - 05-12-2025 to 19-12-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 pM,

Reserve Price: Rs.5,11,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.51,100/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Only).

The auction sale will be
httDs://www.bankeauctions.com.

'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact C1 India Pvt.